

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTIM.		Pace Construction Co.		LF Krupp Construction		Fred Weber Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Co.		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS															
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1.0	\$ 33,726.30	\$ 33,726.30	\$ 20,908.42	\$ 20,908.42	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	78.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 43.90	\$ 3,424.20	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	631.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,101.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 820.30	\$ 18.50	\$ 11,673.50	\$ 11.75	\$ 7,414.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,786.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,786.00
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22) DLP	TON	4,098.1	\$ 90.00	\$ 368,829.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 291,989.63	\$ 65.15	\$ 266,991.22	\$ 72.00	\$ 295,063.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 295,063.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 307,357.50
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	314.1	\$ 140.00	\$ 43,974.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,980.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,551.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,410.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,128.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 42,403.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	36.6	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,954.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,941.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 8,161.80
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	TON	36.6	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 161.50	\$ 5,910.90	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,941.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 4,831.20
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	GAL	3,850.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 9,817.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 14,822.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,700.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	38,433.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 115,299.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 55,727.85	\$ 1.35	\$ 51,884.55	\$ 0.90	\$ 34,589.70	\$ 2.10	\$ 80,709.30	\$ 1.93	\$ 74,175.69
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	EACH	50.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 2,512.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	EACH	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
604-20.27	Replace Inlet Grates and Adjust to Grade	EACH	2.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	EACH	3.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	EACH	2.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	EACH	8.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	EACH	3.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	EACH	5.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
607-30.20	Aluminum Handrail	L.F.	20.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	221.8	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,199.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,071.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 15,725.62	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,853.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,744.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,533.60
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	294.9	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,541.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 25,951.20	\$ 70.90	\$ 20,908.41	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,002.20	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,181.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,924.60
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1,069.9	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,145.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 69,543.50	\$ 46.25	\$ 49,482.88	\$ 52.50	\$ 56,169.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,495.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 51,355.20
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	114.4	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 11,554.40	\$ 88.50	\$ 10,124.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,152.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,063.20
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (7" Thick)	S.Y.	312.5	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 143.70	\$ 44,906.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 36,250.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	575.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 10,493.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 15,927.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,500.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	130.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	1,417.0	\$ 52.00	\$ 73,684.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 51,012.00	\$ 46.10	\$ 65,323.70	\$ 42.00	\$ 59,514.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,595.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1.0	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 7,879.00	\$ 7,879.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	EACH	2.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 29,767.00	\$ 29,767.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1,794.5	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,945.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 10,228.65	\$ 12.75	\$ 22,879.88	\$ 12.75	\$ 22,879.88	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,794.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,328.50
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	EACH	25.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	EACH	35.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00
806-45.15	Inlet Protection Device, Grated Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	EACH	5.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 946,479.30		\$ 729,720.60		\$ 760,483.36		\$ 769,248.73		\$ 772,271.80		\$ 824,506.79
STRUCTURAL ITEMS															
503-15.00	Repairing Bridge Approach Slab (Half-Soiling)	S.F.	120.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 25,800.00
703-70.23	Epoxy Polymer Concrete Overlay	S.F.	1,760.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 9.62	\$ 16,931.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 41,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,600.00
SUB TOAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$ 15,400.00		\$ 35,411.20		\$ 25,280.00		\$ 51,500.00		\$ 52,320.00		\$ 43,400.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS															
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	440.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 224.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 224.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 224.40
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1,956.0	\$ 4.20	\$ 8,215.20	\$ 3.55	\$ 6,943.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,758.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 6,943.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 6,943.80
SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$ 8,875.20		\$ 7,168.20		\$ 11,308.00		\$ 7,168.20		\$ 8,264.00		\$ 7,168.20
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 970,754.50		\$ 772,300.00		\$ 797,071.36		\$ 827,916.93		\$ 832,855.80		\$ 875,074.99